

Nisos becomes Bronze Sponsor to the OSINT Foundation

Nisos partners with the OSINT Foundation to advance the OSINT discipline.

March 15, 2023 - ALEXANDRIA, VA - Nisos, the Managed Intelligence Company™ has partnered with the OSINT Foundation as a Bronze Level Sponsor. The OSINT Foundation is the professional association for OSINT practitioners who support the U.S. Intelligence Community.

"Nisos is proud to support the OSINT Foundation, the members of their community, and our national security," said David Etue, Nisos CEO. "As both private and public sector organizations face increasing and more sophisticated cyber and physical threats, OSINT plays a critical role in protecting organizations and people from adversaries seeking to harm them. The OSINT Foundation plays a vital role in elevating and advancing the OSINT discipline and we are proud to join them in that endeavor."

Corporate sponsors, like Nisos, support the mission of the OSINT Foundation, which is to promote OSINT tradecraft, elevate the discipline, and develop the practitioner community to advance the national security of the United States. Sponsors enable the OSINT Foundation to provide opportunities for OSINT practitioners to grow through forums, continuing education, promulgating OSINT best practices, developing professional certification standards, and recognizing performance excellence.

"Sponsors like Nisos are valued partners in our mission to support OSINT practitioners as they share subject matter expertise, best practices, and techniques to identify evolving global threats. We are pleased to add Nisos' experts to the Foundation's membership, and are very grateful for their support," commented Barbara Alexander, president of the OSINT Foundation.

About Nisos

Nisos is The Managed Intelligence Company™. Our analyst-led intel investigations, assessments, and monitoring services empower your security, intelligence, and trust and safety teams. We provide accurate, customized intelligence that guides your security and risk decisions - protecting your organization, assets, and people.

About the OSINT Foundation

The mission of the OSINT Foundation is to promote open-source intelligence tradecraft, elevate the discipline, and develop the practitioner community to advance the national security of the United States of America.



Contact:

Joyson Cherian W2 Communications nisos@w2comm.com